	To: ☐ Office of Planning and Resear	ch	From: Public Agency: University of California	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: Campus Planning & Env. Stewardship	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	1_Shields Ave, Davis, CA 95616	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Heather Davis, Assoc. Director	
			Phone: <u>530-752-6043</u>	
	SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
	State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020020161			
	Project Title: Temporary Parking	Project Title: Temporary Parking Lot Expansion (MIND Institute East)		
	Project Applicant: <u>University of California, Davis</u>			
	Project Location (include county)	ct Location (include county): <u>UC Davis Medical Center located in Sacramento, in Sacramento County</u>		
Project Description:				
lı p 2	nstitute building to help alleviate the on activities at the UC Davis Medical Cer parking structures planned but not cor 2025. The project scope includes rem	current parking shortage. Cunter with historic parking stomplete. It is anticipated that oval of the paved asphalt contacts, and backfill as requi	designated for UC Davis employees east of the MIND arrent parking issues are exacerbated by construction ock displaced to accommodate construction and new these temporary parking measures will be needed until bacrete area, sidewalks and ramps. Capping of utility ared for installation of gravel on prepped area. This project resuant to CEQA were prepared.	
	This is to advise that the University of California, Davis (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
	described project on March 2, 2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)			
	described project.			
1.	The project [\boxtimes will \square will not] have a significant effect on the environment.			
2.	☑An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.☐Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
3.	Mitigation measures [$oxtimes$ were $oxtimes$ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.			
4.	A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [$oxtimes$ was $oxtimes$ was not] adopted for this project.			
5.	A statement of Overriding Considerations [$oxtimes$ was $oxtimes$ was not] adopted for this project.			
6. Findings [\boxtimes were \square were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			isions of CEQA.	
	This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:			
	https://environmentalplanning.ucdavis.edu/uc-davis-sacramento-campus-2020-lrdp-update			
	UC Davis Office of Environmental Stewardship and Sustainability, 436 Mrak Hall, University of California, Davis, CA 95616, and at the UC Davis Health Center, Facilities Design and Construction, 4800 Second Avenue, Suite 3010, Sacramento, 95817. Attn: Heather Davis (530) 752 - 6043.			
	Signature (Public Agency): <u>Mex</u>	Tremblay	Title: Environmental Planner	
	Date: <i>March</i> 7 th , 2023	Date Rece	ved for filing at OPR:	